

Executive Board Second Regular Session

Rome, 22-26 October 2007

PROJECTS FOR EXECUTIVE BOARD APPROVAL

Agenda item 9



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.2/2007/9-A/2/Corr.1

3 October 2007 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

DEVELOPMENT PROJECT CUBA 10589.0

CORRIGENDUM

- Paragraph 9, point (i) should read: "(i) medical supplementation with iron; ...".
- In paragraph 26, the fourth line should read "...main PNPCA actions: medical supplementation with iron, ...".
- In paragraph 41, the first sentence should end: "...with the specialized units of the Ministry of Public Health, the Ministry of the Food Industry and the Ministry of Domestic Trade."
- > In the Outcome and Output Matrix, the indicator for outcome 2.1 should read "Reduce to 10% the proportion of children aged 4 and 5 with iron-deficiency anaemia (haemoglobin < 110g/litre)."

This document is printed in a limited number of copies. Executive Board documents are available on WFP's WEB site (http://www.wfp.org/eb).